Issue Date: 2015-04-24 Page 1 of 12 Report Reference # E317867-A86-CB-1
Correction 2 2015-08-07
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -

230 BIN JIANG NAN RD
ZHANGPU TOWN
KUNSHAN
JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
The original report was modified on 2015-08-07 to include the following changes/additions:
Correction:  Insulation Class from Class B to Class F.
Product Description
The models covered in this report are component AC-DC power supplies intended for use in Information
Technology Equipment. They are open frame power supplies intended for building-in.
Model Differences
All models in the Model EPL225PSXX Series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer (TR1)
and minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings.
Output Ratings:
EPL225PS12: V1: 12Vdc, 12.5A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  12Vdc, 18.75A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS15: V1: 15Vdc, 10A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  15Vdc, 15A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS18: V1: 18Vdc, 8.33A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  18Vdc, 12.5A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS24: V1: 24Vdc, 6.25A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  24Vdc, 9.38A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS28: V1: 28Vdc, 5.36A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  28Vdc, 8.04A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS36: V1: 36Vdc, 4.16A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  36Vdc, 6.25A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
EPL225PS48: V1: 48Vdc, 3.1A Max., 150 W Max. (Convection Cooled) or
                          :  48Vdc, 4.69A Max., 225 W Max. (Forced Air Cooled)
                      V2:  12Vdc, 0.5A, (Forced Air Cooled Only)
Suffix "SF" indicates single fuse provided in the line side of the primary.
Additional Information